Before the MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005 Tel. 022 22163964/65/69 Email: mercindia@merc.gov.in Website: <u>www.merc.gov.in</u>

Date: 20 February, 2024

<u>CORAM:</u> Sanjay Kumar, Chairperson Anand M. Limaye, Member Surendra J. Biyani, Member

Details of Cases Reserved for Order after E-hearing held on 20 February, 2024

Case No.	Parties	Advocate/Representative present for hearing	Status
158 of 2023	Petitioner:	Petitioner:	Reserved for Order.
	Mr. Ajay	Mr. Rajendra Shah (Rep.)	
	Mansukhlal Shah	Ms. Niyati Shah (Adv.)	MSEDCL to file affidavit on the
			compliance of Ombudsman Order
	-	-	dated 06 January 2023 on the issue
	MSEDCL	Mr. Rahul Sinha (Adv.)	of Notice for the recovery of
			Arrears from Poorvi Builders
			(consumer No.001610344654)
	D 111	D	within seven(7) days.
86 of 2023			Reserved for Order.
		5	
	Limited	(Adv.)	Parties to file their
			Rejoinder/Reply, if any within
	-	-	15 days.
211 of 2022			Reserved for Order.
	JSW Energy Limited		IONU (C1)
		Adv.)	JSW to file it written
	Doon on don to	Dogwowdow4	arguments/additional submissions
	-	-	in support of its claims with all relevant and necessary
	MSEDCL	Mr. Harinder Toor (Adv.)	5
			documents/Orders/judgments/ Calculation etc, within seven (7)
			days with copy to MSEDCL.
			Thereafter, MSEDCL to file its
			additional submission/reply, if
			any within seven (7) days.
		158 of 2023Petitioner: Mr. Ajay Mansukhlal ShahRespondent: MSEDCL86 of 2023Petitioner: Rattan India Power LimitedRespondent: MSEDCL	Case No.Partiespresent for hearing158 of 2023Petitioner: Mr. Ajay Mansukhlal ShahPetitioner: Mr. Rajendra Shah (Rep.) Ms. Niyati Shah (Adv.)Respondent: MSEDCLRespondent: Mr. Rahul Sinha (Adv.)86 of 2023Petitioner: Rattan India Power LimitedPetitioner: Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee (Adv.)Respondent: MSEDCLRespondent: Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee (Adv.)86 of 2023Petitioner: Respondent: MSEDCLPetitioner: Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee (Adv.)211 of 2022Petitioner: JSW Energy LimitedPetitioner: Mr. Sajan Poovayya (Sr. Adv.)Respondent: MSEDCLRespondent: Mr. Sajan Poovayya (Sr. Adv.)

Issued with approval of the Hon'ble Commission.

Sd/-(Dr. Rajendra G. Ambekar) Secretary, MERC